COMMISSION ON AGING MEETING

Tuesday, February 20, 2018

Meeting opened at 1:30 pm

Present: Sharlene Copeland, Marilyn Mitchell, JoAnn Jayne, Ann DiMauro, Joan Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Shariene Copeland and Suzanne Stich have been trying to plan the Senior Center's schedule through
May so people have as much notice as possible.

Wednesday, February 21 = Lunch and big ball bowling. Our bus leaves at I1.00 am for Rozzi's in
Thomaston. We will then go down to Thomaston Bowling Alley where we will bowl with big balls.

Wednesday, February 28 — Lunch Bunch at 99 Restaurant.

Thursday, March 1 - We will show the movie “Wonder" at 12:30. We will build a sandwich at 12 noon
before the movie. Lunch is $5. There is no charge for the movie and popcorn.

Thursday, March 8 — Pizza lunch at 11:00 am followed by crafts with Trish, all for $5.00.

Wednesday, March 14 — St Patty's Party at noon with entertainment provided by Pierce Campbell. The
menu will consist of a corned beef Reuben sandwich, coleslaw and dessert.

Sharlene showed the commission members her new bogus bucks used for in-house events.
Wednesday, March 21 — Souper Wednesday

Thursday, March 22 — Lunch Bunch at Bohemian Pizza in Litchfield. Snow date is Friday, March 23.
Wednesday, April 4- We will go to the Cracker Barrel and Christmas Tree Shop in Orange.
Wednesday, April 11 — Westchester Broadway Theatre in Elmsford, NY.

Wednesday, April 18 — Souper Wednesday

Thursday, April 19 — Pizza and crafts

Thursday, April 26- Blue Black Square in West Hartford with lunch at Cheese Cake Factory and shopping
at Charming Charlies.

Wednesday, May 2 — Kentucky Derby Party.

Wednesday, May 9 — Senior Center Banquet at Fairlawn with entertainment from Brian Gillie...
Wednesday, May 16 — Last Souper Wednesday

Wednesday, May 23 — Sharlene's Big birthday party.

Wednesday, May 30 — Lunch Bunch

Friday, June 1 — The Glen Campbell Xperience at the Nelson Hall.
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